ACTIONS OF THE JULY 7, 2022, EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, confers the title of Regent Emeritus on David M. Rubenstein with deep gratitude for the outstanding service he has provided, and will continue to provide, to the Board of Regents and the Smithsonian Institution.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, awards the Regents' Gold Medal for Exceptional Service to former Citizen Regent David M. Rubenstein in grateful recognition of the sustained extraordinary service he has provided on behalf of the Board of Regents and the Smithsonian Institution.